Aquamoves 20 Year Birthday Membership



A

Aquamoves 20 Year Birthday Membership					Sau	
Direct Debit	Service Request: A	oplication For	m and Agreemer	nt	AQUAMOVES LARESIDE SHEPPARTON	
Member ID:						
Given Name:						
Address:						
Postcode:	_ Phone (Mobile):		(B/H):			
The Member authorises the following Direct Debits for payment of their membership fee: First direct debit amount will be \$ on/ / with regular amounts of \$ debited every second Thursday commencing on/ / *ATTEND A FITNESS APPOINTMENT IN YOUR FIRST FORTNIGHT AND WE WILL CREDIT YOUR JOIN FEE						
Joining Fee:	\$ 10.00	Ad	dd to first debit?			
Pro rata:	\$	Ad	dd to first debit?			
Direct debit payments are ongoi	ng. You must complete a	cancellation form	to cease debits from	your account.		
DIRECT DEBIT FROM BA	NK, BUILDING SOC	IETY OR CREI		JUNT		
Before completing this section p account. Please check with your					n all	
Nominated Account						
Name of Financial Institution:						
Branch Name:	ch Name:					
Account Name:						
Account details:	BSB Number:	Account num	nber:			
DIRECT DEBIT FROM CR O Visa O Mastercard	EDIT CARD					
Credit Card No. – Please communicate with Customer Service Staff your credit card number. They will enter your credit card number in the system immediately to ensure the security of your personal details.						
Expiry date:/	Card holder's name:					
Card holder's signature:						
I/We request and authorise Greater Shepparton City Council (APCA User ID 116901) to debit the above amounts from my/our Nominated Account or Credit Card through the Bulk Electronic Clearing System, or to debit my/our Nominated Account or Credit Card by other means.						
I/We understand and request this authorisation to remain in force in accordance with this Agreement.						
I/We have read and understood this Agreement, including the terms and conditions overleaf, and I/we acknowledge and agree to the terms and conditions of this Agreement.						
Member(s) signature			Date: /	1		

Date: / /

Direct Debit Service Agreement Greater Shepparton City Council and the Member Aquamoves' membership fee payments

	Aquamoves' membership fee payments				
1	This Agreement is a binding agreement that shall remain in place until cancelled by the Member or Council.				
2	Greater Shepparton City Council (APCA User ID 116901) will debit the Member's Nominated Account or Credit Card.				
3	Membership fees are payable, and Direct Debits will be made, whether or not the Member uses the Aquamoves' facilities.				
4	Direct Debits will occur on a fortnightly basis. Weekly payment options are available using a payment plan agreed upon by the				
	member and Aquamoves management.				
5	Cancellation of this Agreement				
	• The Member must give Council 14 days' notice of cancellation of this Agreement using the Direct Debit Membership				
	Cancellation Form ("Cancellation Form").				
	• The Member acknowledges and agrees that any cancellation of this Agreement does not alter the Member's obligations				
	under his/her Membership Agreement. If the Member cancels this Agreement, he/she must make arrangements directly with				
	the Council to pay all membership fees due under his/her Membership Agreement.				
	• Direct Debits will continue until 14 days after the signed Cancellation Form is received by Council at the address listed below.				
	• Council takes no responsibility for any Direct Debits (or fees, charges or liabilities arising from the Direct Debits) that are				
	processed by the Member's financial institution after Council has received the Cancellation Notice.				
	• The Member must notify Council of any changes to the Nominated Account or Credit Card details at least 14 days prior to the				
	next scheduled Direct Debit Date.				
6	Increase in Direct Debit Amount authorised by this Agreement				
	The Member agrees to authorise Council to vary the Direct Debit Amount as and when the Member's membership fee increases				
	without the need for the parties to sign a new Agreement.				
7	Member's obligations				
	• The Member must ensure that there are sufficient cleared funds available in the Nominated Account or Credit Card for the				
	Direct Debit Amount as at the scheduled Direct Debit Dates.				
	• If there are insufficient funds in the Nominated Account or Credit Card, the Member may be liable for fees, charges and/or				
	interest to their financial institution.				
	• The Member will be charged a \$12.00 fee by Council for each dishonoured payment, which fee represents Council's costs in				
	re-processing any dishonoured payment, following up any overdue payments, and administrative costs incidental to these				
	actions.				
	• The Member may also incur a \$12.00 fee if a Direct Debit payment fails due to the Member providing incorrect account				
	information.				
	Outstanding membership fees, and any applicable fees, must be paid in person at Aquamoves prior to the next scheduled				
	Direct Debit Date.				
	Council may terminate this Agreement and any membership held by a Member if a Direct Debit fails and the Member does not make the neurophysical pairs to the neurophysical pairs t				
8	not make the overdue payment prior to the next Direct Debit Date. Limitation of liability				
0	The Member agrees that Council will not be liable for any losses or costs incurred by the Member arising from any Direct Debit.				
	The Member agrees to release, indemnify, keep indemnified and hold harmless the Council and its employees,				
	contractors and agents from or against any liability, losses or costs (including legal costs) that the Member incurs as a result of any Direct Debit.				
9	Council's obligations				
9	 Council will notify the Member of any failed Direct Debit payments as soon as practicable. 				
	Council will initiate the Direct Debit from the Nominated Account or Credit Card on the Direct Debit Dates, unless the Direct Debit Date is a non-business day (i.e. a weekend or a public holiday), in which case the Direct Debit will be made on the				
	following business day.				
	 In compliance with the Industry's Direct Debit Claims Process, Council will assist the Member in disputing any amount drawn 				
	on the Nominated Account or Credit Card under this Agreement. Council will endeavour to resolve the matter within the				
	Industry agreed timeframes.				
10	The Member must direct all enquiries about this Agreement to:				
	Aquamoves Phone: 03 5832 9400				
	Tom Collins Drive Fax: 03 5831 8189				
	(Locked Bag 1000)				
	SHEPPARTON VIC 3630 Email: <u>customerservice@aquamoves.com.au</u>				
	All correspondence should be marked to the attention of: Customer Service Team Leader, Aquamoves.				
11	Privacy notice				
	The Member's personal information is collected, and will be held, used and disclosed, in accordance with Council's privacy				
	policy. Council/Aquamoves will only disclose the Member's personal information in accordance with the Information Privacy Act				
	2000 (Vic), where specifically required by law, or for purposes of and incidental to this Agreement. This includes disclosing				
	information in the event of an insurance claim or a claim relating to an alleged incorrect or wrong debit.				
i ha	ave read, understood and agree to the terms and conditions of this Agreement.				
Me	mber's signature:				
wei					